



April 2017

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 004249/17**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 21<sup>st</sup> March 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

Could I please request the number of race and religious hate incidents reported to the police force from the 1st June 2016 to 30th June 2016?

Could you also break the figures down the following:

- Date of the incident?
- Outcome of the incident?
- Ethnicity of the victim?
- Ethnicity of the perpetrator?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following information relates to both hate crimes and hate incidents.

Hate Incidents

Date	Short Title	Victim Ethnicity	Suspect Ethnicity
04 June 2016	Racial	Chinese, Japanese or South East Asian	Unknown
05 June 2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European
15 June 2016	Racial	White - North European	Unknown
16 June 2016	Racial	Asian	White - North European
22 June 2016	Racial	White - North European	White - North European
23 June 2016	Racial	Victim 1: Black Victim 2: White - North European	White - North European
24 June 2016	Racial	Asian	Unknown
26 June 2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown
27 June 2016	Religious	White - North European	Unknown
27 June 2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown
29 June 2016	Racial	White - North European	Unknown
30 June 2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown

## Hate Crimes

Date	Short Title	Victim Ethnicity	Suspect Ethnicity
03/06/2016	Racial	White - North European	White - North European
04/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European
04/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European
06/06/2016	Racial	Black	Suspect 1: White - North European Suspect 2: White - North European Suspect 3: Unknown
08/06/2016	Racial	White - North European	Asian
10/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	Suspect 1: White - North European Suspect 2: White - North European
14/06/2016	Racial	Black	White - North European
14/06/2016	Racial	Middle Eastern	White - North European
14/06/2016	Racial	White - North European	White - North European
16/06/2016	Racial	Black	White - South European
17/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	Black
17/06/2016	Racial	Middle Eastern	Unknown
18/06/2016	Racial	Black	White - North European
21/06/2016	Racial	Black	White - North European
21/06/2016	Racial	Asian	White - North European
21/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European
22/06/2016	Racial	White - North European	White - North European
23/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European
23/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown
24/06/2016	Racial	Black	White - North European
25/06/2016	Racial	Middle Eastern	White - North European
25/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown
27/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European
28/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown
29/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	Unknown
29/06/2016	Racial	Asian	Unknown
29/06/2016	Racial	White - North European	Unknown
30/06/2016	Racial	Unknown	White - North European

Please be aware that the information provided/researched been extracted from the Athena crime system which was introduced in October 2015. The information provided is subject to change as processes are amended to ensure accurate and precise crime recording.